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Name/Title Areas of Responsibility Contact Info 
 
John Cahill 
Program Director 

 
Overall responsibility for the residency program 

 
john.cahill@yale.edu   
203-745-9995 

 
Esperanza Diaz 
Associate Program Director 

 
Program evaluation; curriculum evaluation; Core Skills; PRITE, 
Board Prep; ACGME surveys, exit interviews, alumni; QI/Patient 
Safety 

 
esperanza.diaz@yale.edu  
203-974-5825 

 
Miyun Kang 
Associate Program Director 

 
APE/Action Plan; Policies & Guidelines; Resident & Faculty 
Surveys; GMEC; Milestones; Learning Environment; Faculty 
engagement/retention/mentoring, & development  

 
miyun.kang@yale.edu  
203-535-9044 

 
Katie Klingensmith 
Associate Program Director 

 
PGY-4 didactics; Clinical Sites – schedule, rotations, learning 
climate; engagement of DSTs; PREP/CASE; LTCC; Call experiences; 
Orientation; new training opportunities–electives, distinction 
tracks 

 
katherine.klingensmith@yale.edu  
412-953-1860 

 
Ruby Lekwauwa 
Associate Program Director 

 
Affinity Groups; Diversity Chiefs; Recruitment/RAMP UP; Clinical 
Sites/Learning Climate/Reporting; Program climate/group 
dynamics; Wellness Policies/Programs; retreats, Round Table 

 
ruby.lekwauwa@yale.edu 
203-823-8426 

 
TBD 
Director, Didactic Curriculum 

 
Oversees the core didactic curriculum across all 4 years. 

 

==== 

 
TBD 
Program-wide Chiefs 
 

 
Call schedules and a wide variety of other administrative, social, 
and educational activities. 
 

 

TBD  

 
TBD 
Diversity & Inclusion Chiefs 

 
The Diversity Chief works closely with the Program-Wide Chief 
Residents and program administration to promote diversity, 
equality, and inclusiveness for all residents. 

 

TBD 

 
Jennifer Dolan-Auten 
Director of Medical Education 
Administration 

 
Day-to-day activities of the Office of Education; rotation 
schedules; LOAs; GEC; CCC; moonlighting, recruitment; ABPN 
preCERT & ACGME compliance, MedHub, Notary. 

 
jennifer.dolan-auten@yale.edu  
 
 

 
Tammy Savercool 
Associate Director of Medical 
Education Administration 

 
All medical student programs; MSEC, compliance issues; CCC 
(milestones); other projects in residency; support to Dr. 
Klingensmith.  

 
tamara.savercool@yale.edu  
 

 
Frank Avitable 
Sr. Administrative Assistant 

 
Support & schedule management for Interim Program Director; 
training verifications; fellowships & awards, resident/faculty 
holiday party, GEC support, & special education initiatives. 

 
frank.avitable@yale.edu  
 

 
Emily Johnson 
Project Coordinator 

 
Licenses; onboarding; orientation; recruitment; pcard charges & 
event planning; resident interest groups; didactics; MedHub 
(didactics); PRITE; support to Dr. Kang.  

 
emily.ann.johnson@yale.edu  
 

 
Ross Prinzo 
Project Coordinator 

 
MedHub (clinical rotation evaluations); electives; GME Track 
Survey (FRIEDA); cores skills & clinical skills courses; LTCC 
Coordinator, support to Drs. Diaz & Lekwauwa. 

 
ross.prinzo@yale.edu  
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